
# Places 0-10 11-20 21-30 31-40 41-50 51-60 61-70 121-150 151-180 181-210 211-240 241-270 271-300

1 100.0000 60.0000 50.0000 45.0000 37.5000 37.5000 35.0000 28.0000 27.0000 26.0000 25.0000 24.5000 24.0000

2 40.0000 30.0000 30.0000 23.1800 23.2000 21.6290 17.3060 16.6860 16.0610 15.4520 15.1380 14.8320

3 20.0000 15.0000 16.1400 15.2000 14.3410 12.4920 12.0110 11.5970 11.2460 10.9370 10.7620

4 10.0000 12.5100 10.5000 10.1520 9.1790 8.8030 8.5170 8.3170 8.0490 7.9400

5 10.6700 7.7000 7.6430 6.8620 6.5660 6.3630 6.2470 6.0300 5.9550

6 5.9000 6.0970 5.2170 4.9830 4.8350 4.7650 4.5950 4.5380

7 5.1380 4.0330 3.8460 3.7350 3.6900 3.5600 3.5120

8 3.1680 3.0170 2.9330 2.9000 2.8030 2.7600

9 2.5290 2.4060 2.3400 2.3130 2.2420 2.2020

10 2.0500 1.9490 1.8970 1.8720 1.8210 1.7830

11 2.0500 1.9490 1.8970 1.8720 1.8210 1.7830

12 2.0500 1.9490 1.8970 1.8720 1.8210 1.7830

13 1.6880 1.6040 1.5620 1.5370 1.5020 1.4650

14 1.6880 1.6040 1.5620 1.5370 1.5020 1.4650

15 1.6880 1.6040 1.5620 1.5370 1.5020 1.4650

16 1.3410 1.3060 1.2790 1.2580 1.2210

17 1.3410 1.3060 1.2790 1.2580 1.2210

18 1.3410 1.3060 1.2790 1.2580 1.2210

19 1.1080 1.0790 1.0700 1.0320

20 1.1080 1.0790 1.0700 1.0320

21 1.1080 1.0790 1.0700 1.0320

22 0.9230 0.9230 0.8850

23 0.9230 0.9230 0.8850

24 0.9230 0.9230 0.8850

25 0.8080 0.7690

26 0.8080 0.7690

27 0.8080 0.7690

28 0.6780

29 0.6780

30 0.6780

                                                 2015 WSOPE Nine Handed Payouts



# Places 301-330 331-360 361-450 451-540 541-630 631-720 721-810 811-900 901-990 991-1080 1081-1170 1171-1350 1351-1530

1 23.5000 23.0000 22.0000 21.5000 21.0000 20.5000 20.0000 19.5000 19.0000 18.5000 18.2500 17.7500 17.2500

2 14.5300 14.2190 13.5950 13.2930 12.9890 12.6850 12.3300 12.0500 11.7520 11.4380 11.2720 11.0000 10.7000

3 10.5530 10.3730 9.9340 9.7110 9.4980 9.3040 9.0900 8.8760 8.6740 8.5000 8.3760 8.0730 7.8410

4 7.7950 7.6940 7.3760 7.1990 7.0480 6.9190 6.7750 6.6240 6.4900 6.3900 6.3000 6.1000 5.9610

5 5.8520 5.7960 5.5620 5.4140 5.3030 5.2150 5.1170 5.0080 4.9170 4.8590 4.7970 4.6550 4.5380

6 4.4630 4.4330 4.2570 4.1300 4.0450 3.9830 3.9150 3.8350 3.7720 3.7380 3.6960 3.5830 3.4950

7 3.4570 3.4400 3.3060 3.1950 3.1280 3.0820 3.0330 2.9740 2.9290 2.9090 2.8810 2.7900 2.7230

8 2.7180 2.7080 2.6040 2.5070 2.4520 2.4160 2.3790 2.3350 2.3030 2.2900 2.2710 2.1980 2.1460

9 2.1690 2.1620 2.0800 1.9950 1.9480 1.9180 1.8890 1.8560 1.8320 1.8240 1.8100 1.7520 1.7110

10 1.7570 1.7490 1.6840 1.6090 1.5680 1.5420 1.5180 1.4930 1.4750 1.4700 1.4590 1.4120 1.3800

11 1.7570 1.7490 1.6840 1.6090 1.5680 1.5420 1.5180 1.4930 1.4750 1.4700 1.4590 1.4120 1.3800

12 1.7570 1.7490 1.6840 1.6090 1.5680 1.5420 1.5180 1.4930 1.4750 1.4700 1.4590 1.4120 1.3800

13 1.4440 1.4350 1.3820 1.3160 1.2780 1.2550 1.2350 1.2150 1.2020 1.1980 1.1890 1.1510 1.1250

14 1.4440 1.4350 1.3820 1.3160 1.2780 1.2550 1.2350 1.2150 1.2020 1.1980 1.1890 1.1510 1.1250

15 1.4440 1.4350 1.3820 1.3160 1.2780 1.2550 1.2350 1.2150 1.2020 1.1980 1.1890 1.1510 1.1250

16 1.2040 1.1930 1.1500 1.0900 1.0550 1.0340 1.0170 1.0010 0.9910 0.9870 0.9800 0.9490 0.9270

17 1.2040 1.1930 1.1500 1.0900 1.0550 1.0340 1.0170 1.0010 0.9910 0.9870 0.9800 0.9490 0.9270

18 1.2040 1.1930 1.1500 1.0900 1.0550 1.0340 1.0170 1.0010 0.9910 0.9870 0.9800 0.9490 0.9270

19 1.0180 1.0050 0.9690 0.9150 0.8820 0.8620 0.8470 0.8340 0.8260 0.8220 0.8160 0.7910 0.7730

20 1.0180 1.0050 0.9690 0.9150 0.8820 0.8620 0.8470 0.8340 0.8260 0.8220 0.8160 0.7910 0.7730

21 1.0180 1.0050 0.9690 0.9150 0.8820 0.8620 0.8470 0.8340 0.8260 0.8220 0.8160 0.7910 0.7730

22 0.8730 0.8580 0.8270 0.7780 0.7470 0.7270 0.7140 0.7030 0.6960 0.6920 0.6870 0.6660 0.6510

23 0.8730 0.8580 0.8270 0.7780 0.7470 0.7270 0.7140 0.7030 0.6960 0.6920 0.6870 0.6660 0.6510

24 0.8730 0.8580 0.8270 0.7780 0.7470 0.7270 0.7140 0.7030 0.6960 0.6920 0.6870 0.6660 0.6510

25 0.7590 0.7420 0.7150 0.6700 0.6400 0.6210 0.6090 0.5990 0.5930 0.5890 0.5840 0.5670 0.5540

26 0.7590 0.7420 0.7150 0.6700 0.6400 0.6210 0.6090 0.5990 0.5930 0.5890 0.5840 0.5670 0.5540

27 0.7590 0.7420 0.7150 0.6700 0.6400 0.6210 0.6090 0.5990 0.5930 0.5890 0.5840 0.5670 0.5540

28 0.6690 0.6500 0.6260 0.5850 0.5550 0.5360 0.5250 0.5160 0.5110 0.5070 0.5020 0.4880 0.4770

29 0.6690 0.6500 0.6260 0.5850 0.5550 0.5360 0.5250 0.5160 0.5110 0.5070 0.5020 0.4880 0.4770

30 0.6690 0.6500 0.6260 0.5850 0.5550 0.5360 0.5250 0.5160 0.5110 0.5070 0.5020 0.4880 0.4770

31 0.5970 0.5760 0.5550 0.5170 0.4880 0.4680 0.4580 0.4500 0.4450 0.4410 0.4360 0.4240 0.4150

32 0.5970 0.5760 0.5550 0.5170 0.4880 0.4680 0.4580 0.4500 0.4450 0.4410 0.4360 0.4240 0.4150

33 0.5970 0.5760 0.5550 0.5170 0.4880 0.4680 0.4580 0.4500 0.4450 0.4410 0.4360 0.4240 0.4150

34 0.5170 0.4980 0.4630 0.4340 0.4140 0.4040 0.3970 0.3920 0.3880 0.3820 0.3730 0.3650

35 0.5170 0.4980 0.4630 0.4340 0.4140 0.4040 0.3970 0.3920 0.3880 0.3820 0.3730 0.3650

36 0.5170 0.4980 0.4630 0.4340 0.4140 0.4040 0.3970 0.3920 0.3880 0.3820 0.3730 0.3650

37 0.4520 0.4190 0.3900 0.3700 0.3600 0.3540 0.3490 0.3450 0.3380 0.3310 0.3240

38 0.4520 0.4190 0.3900 0.3700 0.3600 0.3540 0.3490 0.3450 0.3380 0.3310 0.3240

39 0.4520 0.4190 0.3900 0.3700 0.3600 0.3540 0.3490 0.3450 0.3380 0.3310 0.3240

40 0.4520 0.4190 0.3900 0.3700 0.3600 0.3540 0.3490 0.3450 0.3380 0.3310 0.3240

41 0.4520 0.4190 0.3900 0.3700 0.3600 0.3540 0.3490 0.3450 0.3380 0.3310 0.3240

42 0.4520 0.4190 0.3900 0.3700 0.3600 0.3540 0.3490 0.3450 0.3380 0.3310 0.3240

43 0.4520 0.4190 0.3900 0.3700 0.3600 0.3540 0.3490 0.3450 0.3380 0.3310 0.3240

44 0.4520 0.4190 0.3900 0.3700 0.3600 0.3540 0.3490 0.3450 0.3380 0.3310 0.3240

45 0.4520 0.4190 0.3900 0.3700 0.3600 0.3540 0.3490 0.3450 0.3380 0.3310 0.3240

46-54 0.3840 0.3550 0.3340 0.3240 0.3190 0.3140 0.3100 0.3020 0.2970 0.2910

55-63 0.3270 0.3050 0.2950 0.2900 0.2860 0.2810 0.2730 0.2690 0.2640

64-72 0.2800 0.2710 0.2670 0.2630 0.2570 0.2490 0.2460 0.2410

73-81 0.2490 0.2460 0.2420 0.2360 0.2290 0.2260 0.2220

82-90 0.2260 0.2230 0.2170 0.2110 0.2080 0.2040

91-99 0.2050 0.2000 0.1940 0.1910 0.1880

100-108 0.1840 0.1780 0.1760 0.1730

109-117 0.1640 0.1620 0.1590

118-126 0.1490 0.1460

127-135 0.1490 0.1460



136-144 0.1340

145-153 0.1340

154-162

163-171

# Places 1531-1710 1711-1890 1891-2070 2071-2250 2251-2500 2501-2750 2751-3000

1 16.7500 16.2500 15.7500 15.2500 14.7500 14.5000 14.2500

2 10.3760 10.0990 9.9360 9.4540 9.2800 9.0260 8.8070

3 7.8300 7.5260 7.3100 7.1240 6.9590 6.8720 6.7540

4 5.9500 5.7020 5.5490 5.4400 5.3590 5.3060 5.2320

5 4.5300 4.3680 4.2570 4.1960 4.1630 4.1270 4.1080

6 3.4800 3.3820 3.3010 3.2680 3.2500 3.2350 3.2210

7 2.7100 2.6470 2.5870 2.5700 2.5600 2.5560 2.5430

8 2.1300 2.0930 2.0490 2.0410 2.0400 2.0350 2.0210

9 1.7000 1.6730 1.6390 1.6370 1.6530 1.6340 1.6260

10 1.3700 1.3510 1.3250 1.3200 1.3100 1.3000 1.2900

11 1.3700 1.3510 1.3250 1.3200 1.3100 1.3000 1.2900

12 1.3700 1.3510 1.3250 1.3200 1.3100 1.3000 1.2900

13 1.1200 1.1020 1.0820 1.0810 1.0800 1.0700 1.0600

14 1.1200 1.1020 1.0820 1.0810 1.0800 1.0700 1.0600

15 1.1200 1.1020 1.0820 1.0810 1.0800 1.0700 1.0600

16 0.9260 0.9080 0.8920 0.8910 0.8900 0.8800 0.8710

17 0.9260 0.9080 0.8920 0.8910 0.8900 0.8800 0.8710

18 0.9260 0.9080 0.8920 0.8910 0.8900 0.8800 0.8710

19 0.7720 0.7560 0.7430 0.7420 0.7400 0.7300 0.7210

20 0.7720 0.7560 0.7430 0.7420 0.7400 0.7300 0.7210

21 0.7720 0.7560 0.7430 0.7420 0.7400 0.7300 0.7210

22 0.6500 0.6360 0.6250 0.6240 0.6220 0.6120 0.6020

23 0.6500 0.6360 0.6250 0.6240 0.6220 0.6120 0.6020

24 0.6500 0.6360 0.6250 0.6240 0.6220 0.6120 0.6020

25 0.5510 0.5400 0.5310 0.5290 0.5240 0.5150 0.5060

26 0.5510 0.5400 0.5310 0.5290 0.5240 0.5150 0.5060

27 0.5510 0.5400 0.5310 0.5290 0.5240 0.5150 0.5060

28 0.4720 0.4630 0.4550 0.4530 0.4500 0.4370 0.4290

29 0.4720 0.4630 0.4550 0.4530 0.4500 0.4370 0.4290

30 0.4720 0.4630 0.4550 0.4530 0.4500 0.4370 0.4290

31 0.4080 0.4010 0.3940 0.3910 0.3860 0.3730 0.3660

32 0.4080 0.4010 0.3940 0.3910 0.3860 0.3730 0.3660

33 0.4080 0.4010 0.3940 0.3910 0.3860 0.3730 0.3660

34 0.3560 0.3500 0.3440 0.3400 0.3340 0.3210 0.3150

35 0.3560 0.3500 0.3440 0.3400 0.3340 0.3210 0.3150

36 0.3560 0.3500 0.3440 0.3400 0.3340 0.3210 0.3150

37 0.3140 0.3090 0.3040 0.2990 0.2910 0.2780 0.2730

38 0.3140 0.3090 0.3040 0.2990 0.2910 0.2780 0.2730

39 0.3140 0.3090 0.3040 0.2990 0.2910 0.2780 0.2730

40 0.3140 0.3090 0.3040 0.2990 0.2910 0.2780 0.2730

41 0.3140 0.3090 0.3040 0.2990 0.2910 0.2780 0.2730

42 0.3140 0.3090 0.3040 0.2990 0.2910 0.2780 0.2730

43 0.3140 0.3090 0.3040 0.2990 0.2910 0.2780 0.2730

44 0.3140 0.3090 0.3040 0.2990 0.2910 0.2780 0.2730

45 0.3140 0.3090 0.3040 0.2990 0.2910 0.2780 0.2730

46-54 0.2800 0.2750 0.2710 0.2650 0.2550 0.2430 0.2390

55-63 0.2520 0.2470 0.2440 0.2370 0.2260 0.2140 0.2100

64-72 0.2290 0.2240 0.2210 0.2140 0.2010 0.1900 0.1860

73-81 0.2100 0.2050 0.2020 0.1950 0.1810 0.1700 0.1660

82-90 0.1930 0.1880 0.1860 0.1790 0.1640 0.1530 0.1500



91-99 0.1780 0.1730 0.1710 0.1640 0.1500 0.1390 0.1360

100-108 0.1640 0.1590 0.1570 0.1500 0.1380 0.1270 0.1240

109-117 0.1510 0.1590 0.1570 0.1500 0.1380 0.1270 0.1240

118-126 0.1390 0.1460 0.1440 0.1380 0.1380 0.1270 0.1240

127-135 0.1390 0.1460 0.1440 0.1380 0.1270 0.1270 0.1240

136-144 0.1280 0.1340 0.1320 0.1380 0.1270 0.1170 0.1140

145-153 0.1280 0.1340 0.1320 0.1270 0.1270 0.1170 0.1140

154-162 0.1180 0.1230 0.1210 0.1270 0.1170 0.1170 0.1140

163-171 0.1180 0.1230 0.1210 0.1270 0.1170 0.1170 0.1140

172-180 0.1130 0.1210 0.1170 0.1170 0.1080 0.1050

181-189 0.1130 0.1110 0.1170 0.1080 0.1080 0.1050

190-198 0.1110 0.1170 0.1080 0.1080 0.1050

199-207 0.1110 0.1080 0.1080 0.1080 0.1050

208-216 0.1080 0.1080 0.0990 0.0970

217-225 0.1080 0.0990 0.0990 0.0970

226-234 0.0990 0.0990 0.0970

235-243 0.0990 0.0990 0.0970

244-252 0.0990 0.0910 0.0970

253-261 0.0910 0.0890

262-270 0.0910 0.0890

271-279 0.0910 0.0890

280-288 0.0890

289-297 0.0890



# Places 361-400 401-480 481-560 561-640 641-720 721-800

1 27.0000 26.2500 25.5000 24.7500 24.0000 23.2500

2 16.5800 15.4900 14.6300 14.5000 14.0000 13.8800

3 11.0000 10.5000 10.1500 9.7500 9.5800 9.5000

4 7.4000 7.2500 7.1500 6.8500 6.7500 6.6200

5 5.2500 5.1500 5.0500 4.8300 4.7500 4.6500

6 3.8000 3.7000 3.6000 3.5100 3.3700 3.2700

7 2.8000 2.7000 2.6500 2.6300 2.5700 2.5000

8 2.1500 2.1000 2.0500 2.0200 2.0000 1.9700

9 1.7000 1.6500 1.6000 1.5700 1.5500 1.5300

10 1.7000 1.6500 1.6000 1.5700 1.5500 1.5300

11 1.3500 1.3000 1.2500 1.2300 1.2200 1.2100

12 1.3500 1.3000 1.2500 1.2300 1.2200 1.2100

13 1.0200 1.0000 0.9800 0.9700 0.9600 0.9500

14 1.0200 1.0000 0.9800 0.9700 0.9600 0.9500

15 0.8200 0.8000 0.7800 0.7700 0.7600 0.7500

16 0.8200 0.8000 0.7800 0.7700 0.7600 0.7500

17-24 0.6700 0.6600 0.6500 0.6400 0.6300 0.6200

25-32 0.5800 0.5700 0.5600 0.5500 0.5400 0.5300

33-40 0.5300 0.5000 0.4900 0.4700 0.4600 0.4500

41-48 0.4400 0.4200 0.4100 0.4000 0.3900

49-56 0.3800 0.3600 0.3500 0.3400

57-64 0.3300 0.3200 0.3100

65-72 0.3000 0.2800

73-80 0.2650

                   2015 WSOPE Eight Handed (Mixed Event) Payouts 
# Places `2-10 `11-20 21-29 31-40 41-50 51-60 61-70 71-80 81-90 91-120

1 100.0000 60.0000 50.0000 45.0000 37.5000 37.5000 35.0000 34.0000 32.0000 30.0000

2 40.0000 30.0000 30.0000 23.1800 23.2000 21.6290 21.037 19.7770 18.5420

3 20.0000 15.0000 16.1400 15.2000 14.3410 13.848 13.8440 13.2020

4 10.0000 12.5100 10.5000 10.1520 9.694 10.0840 9.5900

5 10.6700 7.7000 7.6430 7.184 7.4190 7.1040

6 5.9000 6.0970 5.618 5.5420 5.3630

7 5.1380 4.624 4.4450 4.1250

8 3.995 3.7050 3.2310

9 3.1840 2.5760

10 2.0890

11 2.0890

12 2.0890

# Places 121-160 161-200 201-240 241-280 281-320 321-360 361-400

1 28.0000 27.0000 26.0000 25.0000 24.5000 24.0000 23.5000

2 17.3070 16.6810 16.0780 15.4560 15.1370 14.8480 14.5170

3 12.3420 11.9000 11.7510 11.3490 11.1680 10.8940 10.7210

4 8.9770 8.6400 8.6700 8.4140 8.3010 8.0760 7.9740

5 6.6570 6.3870 6.4570 6.2970 6.2170 6.0410 5.9750

6 5.0310 4.8070 4.8560 4.7570 4.6920 4.5580 4.5110

7 3.8730 3.6820 3.6880 3.6270 3.5680 3.4680 3.4310

8 3.0370 2.8710 2.8300 2.7920 2.7330 2.6610 2.6290

9 2.4240 2.2780 2.1930 2.1690 2.1090 2.0580 2.0290

10 2.4240 2.2780 2.1930 2.1690 2.1090 2.0580 2.0290

11 1.9690 1.8380 1.7160 1.7000 1.6400 1.6050 1.5770

12 1.9690 1.8380 1.7160 1.7000 1.6400 1.6050 1.5770

13 1.6270 1.5080 1.3560 1.3450 1.2840 1.2620 1.2350

2015 WSOPE Main Event Payouts 



14 1.6270 1.5080 1.3560 1.3450 1.2840 1.2620 1.2350

15 1.3680 1.2580 1.0820 1.0740 1.0130 1.0000 0.9740

16 1.3680 1.2580 1.0820 1.0740 1.0130 1.0000 0.9740

17 1.0670 0.8720 0.8650 0.8050 0.7980 0.7730

18 1.0670 0.8720 0.8650 0.8050 0.7980 0.7730

19 1.0670 0.8720 0.8650 0.8050 0.7980 0.7730

20 1.0670 0.8720 0.8650 0.8050 0.7980 0.7730

21 0.8720 0.8650 0.8050 0.7980 0.7730

22 0.8720 0.8650 0.8050 0.7980 0.7730

23 0.8720 0.8650 0.8050 0.7980 0.7730

24 0.8720 0.8650 0.8050 0.7980 0.7730

25 0.7030 0.6440 0.6420 0.6180

26 0.7030 0.6440 0.6420 0.6180

27 0.7030 0.6440 0.6420 0.6180

28 0.7030 0.6440 0.6420 0.6180

29 0.6440 0.6420 0.6180

30 0.6440 0.6420 0.6180



31 0.6440 0.6420 0.6180

32 0.6440 0.6420 0.6180

33 0.5210 0.4980

34 0.5210 0.4980

35 0.5210 0.4980

36 0.5210 0.4980

37 0.4980

38 0.4980

39 0.4980

40 0.4980

2015 WSOPE Six Handed Payouts
# Places `2-10 `11-20 21-29 31-40 41-50 51-60 61-70 71-80 81-90 91-120

1 100.0000 60.0000 50.0000 45.0000 37.5000 37.5000 35.0000 34.0000 32.0000 30.0000

2 40.0000 30.0000 30.0000 23.1800 23.2000 21.6290 21.037 19.7770 18.5430

3 20.0000 15.0000 16.1400 15.2000 14.3410 13.848 13.8440 13.3160

4 10.0000 12.5100 10.5000 10.1520 9.694 10.0840 9.6130

5 10.6700 7.7000 7.6430 7.184 7.4190 6.9450

6 5.9000 6.0970 5.618 5.5420 5.0310

7 5.1380 4.624 4.4450 3.6580

8 3.995 3.7050 3.6580

9 3.1840 2.6670

10 2.6670

11 1.9510

12 1.9510

# Places 121-150 151-180 181-210 211-240 241-270 271-300 301-360 361-420 421-480 481-540

1 28.5000 28.0000 27.5000 27.0000 26.5000 26.0000 25.0000 24.0000 23.0000 22.0000

2 17.6170 17.3090 16.9880 16.6820 16.3880 16.0660 15.4480 14.8230 14.3020 13.6600

3 12.6970 12.4270 12.0040 11.6870 11.3920 11.1540 10.7210 10.3740 10.1200 9.8400

4 9.1890 8.9330 8.5300 8.2440 8.0060 7.8260 7.5310 7.3360 7.1650 7.1000

5 6.6750 6.4210 6.0970 5.8600 5.6840 5.5500 5.3530 5.2450 5.1470 5.1400

6 4.8660 4.6160 4.3830 4.1990 4.0760 3.9780 3.8490 3.7900 3.7330 3.7300

7 3.5590 3.3200 3.1690 3.0340 2.9520 2.8820 2.7990 2.7680 2.7350 2.7300

8 3.5590 3.3200 3.1690 3.0340 2.9520 2.8820 2.7990 2.7680 2.7350 2.7300

9 2.6120 2.3880 2.3040 2.2100 2.1590 2.1100 2.0590 2.0430 2.0250 2.0200

10 2.6120 2.3880 2.3040 2.2100 2.1590 2.1100 2.0590 2.0430 2.0250 2.0200

11 1.9240 1.7190 1.6850 1.6230 1.5940 1.5610 1.5310 1.5240 1.5140 1.5100

12 1.9240 1.7190 1.6850 1.6230 1.5940 1.5610 1.5310 1.5240 1.5140 1.5100

13 1.4220 1.2400 1.2390 1.2020 1.1890 1.1670 1.1500 1.1480 1.1430 1.1400

14 1.4220 1.2400 1.2390 1.2020 1.1890 1.1670 1.1500 1.1480 1.1430 1.1400

15 1.4220 1.2400 1.2390 1.2020 1.1890 1.1670 1.1500 1.1480 1.1430 1.1400

16 1.2400 1.2390 1.2020 1.1890 1.1670 1.1500 1.1480 1.1430 1.1400

17 1.2400 1.2390 1.2020 1.1890 1.1670 1.1500 1.1480 1.1430 1.1400

18 1.2400 1.2390 1.2020 1.1890 1.1670 1.1500 1.1480 1.1430 1.1400

19 0.9160 0.8970 0.8950 0.8810 0.8750 0.8740 0.8720 0.8700

20 0.9160 0.8970 0.8950 0.8810 0.8750 0.8740 0.8720 0.8700

21 0.9160 0.8970 0.8950 0.8810 0.8750 0.8740 0.8720 0.8700

22 0.8970 0.8950 0.8810 0.8750 0.8740 0.8720 0.8700

23 0.8970 0.8950 0.8810 0.8750 0.8740 0.8720 0.8700

24 0.8970 0.8950 0.8810 0.8750 0.8740 0.8720 0.8700

25 0.6800 0.6720 0.6700 0.6690 0.6680 0.6670

26 0.6800 0.6720 0.6700 0.6690 0.6680 0.6670

27 0.6800 0.6720 0.6700 0.6690 0.6680 0.6670

28 0.6720 0.6700 0.6690 0.6680 0.6670

29 0.6720 0.6700 0.6690 0.6680 0.6670



30 0.6720 0.6700 0.6690 0.6680 0.6670

31 0.5250 0.5220 0.5210 0.5200

32 0.5250 0.5220 0.5210 0.5200

33 0.5250 0.5220 0.5210 0.5200

34 0.5250 0.5220 0.5210 0.5200

35 0.5250 0.5220 0.5210 0.5200

36 0.5250 0.5220 0.5210 0.5200

37 0.4140 0.4135 0.4130

38 0.4140 0.4135 0.4130

39 0.4140 0.4135 0.4130

40 0.4140 0.4135 0.4130

41 0.4140 0.4135 0.4130

42 0.4140 0.4135 0.4130

43 0.3800 0.3750

44 0.3800 0.3750

45 0.3800 0.3750

46 0.3800 0.3750

47 0.3800 0.3750

48 0.3800 0.3750

49 0.3500

50 0.3500

51 0.3500

52 0.3500

53 0.3500

54 0.3500


